J. ROBERT DEAN

Private Business Owner

President, Dean-Lopez Funeral Home, Inc. and Florida Keys Funeral Services

EXPERIENCE

Strong Managerial and Financial Management Background

EDUCATION

Worsham College – Chicago, Ill

MILITARY

Veteran, U.S. Army

CIVIC AND COMMUNITY

Housing Authority of the City of Key West, Vice Chairman

Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority, Chairman

Florida Bar Grievance Committee, Member

Key West Civil Service Board

City of Key West, Commissioner/Mayor Pro-Tem

Port of Key West, Harbor Master

Monroe County Career Service Council

Key West Redevelopment Agency, Commissioner/Chairman

Chamber of Commerce

Military Affairs Committee

Monroe County Fair Association

AWARDS

Jr. Chamber of Commerce Distinguished Service Award

Monroe County Mayor's Community Service Award

Chamber of Commerce "Piece of the Rock"